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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  388

ANSWERED ON  19.07.2017

Fencing of Indo Pakistan border in Gujarat

388 Shri Shankarbhai N. Vegad

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) whether Government has any data of the completion of the fencing of Indo-

 Pakistan border in Gujarat; and
 

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

  
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)
 

(a) & (b) About 280 Kms of Border Security Fence has been completed along the Indo-Pakistan
Border in Gujarat.
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